Title:
Date(s) and Time(s):

Location:

Category:

Purpose:

Contact:

Participants:

Docket No:

January 20, 2023

Discussion plans for GNF-A Natrium Fuel Fabrication Facility
February 01, 2023, 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM ET

NRC Two White Flint North, 8-D2
11545 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

This is a Closed meeting. Contains trade secrets and commercial or financial information
(proprietary information).

GNF-A will detail to NMSS staff its plans and schedule for its Natrium Fuel Fabrication
Facility

Jonathan Rowley
301-415-4053
jonathan.rowley@nrc.gov

NRC External

Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Global Nuclear Fuel - Americas, LLC
Safeguards

07001113

The NRC provides reasonable accommodations to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If you need a
reasonable accommodation to participate in a meeting or need a meeting notice or the transcript or other
information from a meeting in another format (e.g. braille, large print), please contact Anne Silk, NRC
Reasonable Accommodations Coordinator, at Anne.Silk@nrc.gov or call directly at 301-287-0745.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis. Ten (10)
days’ advance notice is requested to try to ensure availability; however, every effort will be made to address a
request for reasonable accommodations with less notice.



Time

1:00PM
1:05PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
2:15PM
2:30PM
2:45PM
2:55PM
3:00PM

CLOSED MEETING AGENDA

Discussion plans for GNF-A Natrium Fuel Fabrication Facility
February 01, 2023, 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM ET

NRC Two White Flint North, 8-D2
11545 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD
Topic Speaker
Introductions and Opening Remarks NRC/GNF-A
Natrium Fuel Design GNF-A
Fuel Facility Scope GNF-A
Key Fuel Fabrication Processes GNF-A
Overview of Proposed Facility GNF-A
Regulatory Approach GNF-A
Schedule GNF-A
Closing Remarks GNF-A/NRC

Adjourn



ADAMS Accession Number: ML23023A249

Office NMSS NMSS NMSS

Name Jonathan Rowley Joseph Goodridge Soly Soto Lugo

Date 01/20/2023 01/20/2023 01/20/2023
OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20230068

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"
86 FR 14964, March 19, 2021
ADAMS No. ML21050A046

https://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/index.html




