January 20, 2023

Title: Discussion plans for GNF-A Natrium Fuel Fabrication Facility

Date(s) and Time(s): February 01, 2023, 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM ET

Location: NRC Two White Flint North, 8-D2

11545 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD

Category: This is a Closed meeting. Contains trade secrets and commercial or financial information

(proprietary information).

Purpose: GNF-A will detail to NMSS staff its plans and schedule for its Natrium Fuel Fabrication

Facility

Contact: Jonathan Rowley

301-415-4053

jonathan.rowley@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External

Office of Nuclear Material Safety and

Safeguards

Docket No: 07001113

The NRC provides reasonable accommodations to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in a meeting or need a meeting notice or the transcript or other information from a meeting in another format (e.g. braille, large print), please contact Anne Silk, NRC Reasonable Accommodations Coordinator, at Anne.Silk@nrc.gov or call directly at 301-287-0745. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis. Ten (10) days' advance notice is requested to try to ensure availability; however, every effort will be made to address a request for reasonable accommodations with less notice.

Global Nuclear Fuel - Americas, LLC

CLOSED MEETING AGENDA

Discussion plans for GNF-A Natrium Fuel Fabrication Facility

February 01, 2023, 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM ET

NRC Two White Flint North, 8-D2 11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD

Time	Topic	Speaker
1:00PM	00PM Introductions and Opening Remarks	
1:05PM	Natrium Fuel Design	GNF-A
1:30PM	1:30PM Fuel Facility Scope	
2:00PM Key Fuel Fabrication Processes		GNF-A
2:15PM	15PM Overview of Proposed Facility	
2:30PM	Regulatory Approach	GNF-A
2:45PM Schedule		GNF-A
2:55PM	2:55PM Closing Remarks	
3:00PM	Adjourn	

ADAMS Accession Number: ML23023A249

Office	NMSS	NMSS	NMSS
Name	Jonathan Rowley	Joseph Goodridge	Soly Soto Lugo
Date	01/20/2023	01/20/2023	01/20/2023

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20230068